OP \$1215.00 46874

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM681340

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DOVEL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		10/15/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
GUIDEHOUSE INC.		10/15/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE
GUIDEHOUSE MANAGED SERVICES LLC		10/15/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
GUIDEHOUSE LLP		10/15/2021	Limited Liability Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wilmington Trust, National Association	
Street Address:	50 South Sixth Street, Suite 1290	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55402	
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 48

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4687454	BALDRIGE AS A BLUEPRINT	
Registration Number:	2997140		
Registration Number:	6420702		
Registration Number:	6373764		
Registration Number:	4466434	COLLECTMETRIX	
Registration Number:	3678287	CYMETRIX	
Registration Number:	4301664	DAYLIGHT FORENSIC & ADVISORY	
Registration Number:	4434603	DECISIONPOINT	
Registration Number:	4483516	DYMEDEX	
Registration Number:	4714833	FATCA FILTER	
Registration Number:	4221497	FATCA FIND	
Registration Number:	2665596	GENERATION KNOWLEDGE SERVICE	
Registration Number:	3539779	GKS	
Registration Number:	3649850	GKS FOSSIL	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2662357	GKS GENERATION KNOWLEDGE SERVICE		
Registration Number:	3511629	GKS GOLD		
Registration Number:	3649849	GKS HYDRO		
Registration Number:	4914274	GPS		
Registration Number:	6365263	GUIDEHOUSE		
Registration Number:	6365262	GUIDEHOUSE		
Registration Number:	5808151	GUIDEHOUSE		
Registration Number:	5808152	GUIDEHOUSE		
Registration Number:	6284207	GUIDEHOUSE (IN)SIGHT HEALTH		
Registration Number:	5723735	GUIDEHOUSE		
Registration Number:	5846532			
Registration Number:	5808153			
Registration Number:	3421639	LCEN		
Registration Number:	3500354	LOW CARBON ENERGY NETWORK		
Registration Number:	3135675	MICROGADS GOLD		
Registration Number:	2714796	NAVIGANT		
Registration Number:	3452419	NAVIGANT		
Registration Number:	5401542	NAVIGANT		
Registration Number:	3456793	N^VIGANT		
Registration Number:	3456794	NAVIGANT CONSULTING		
Registration Number:	5118423	ORCAP		
Registration Number:	2413418	PETERSON WORLDWIDE		
Registration Number:	3874081	PIKE RESEARCH		
Registration Number:	3874082	PIKE RESEARCH		
Registration Number:	3243781	PORTFOLIO DISCOVERY		
Registration Number:	4018278	REVENUEMED		
Registration Number:	2681252	SUMMIT BLUE		
Registration Number:	3804059	THE BEST WAY FORWARD		
Registration Number:	3653042	THE HUNTER GROUP		
Registration Number:	4443791	TIBER GROUP		
Registration Number:	4121855	VITALSTATS		
Registration Number:	3099226	DOVEL TECHNOLOGIES		
Registration Number:	6495246	(RE)VISION		
Registration Number:	3053938	PACEWEB		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7045032622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7045032600

Email: cthomas@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Courtney Thomas

Address Line 1: 300 S Tryon Street, Suite 1700

Address Line 2: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18876.515214
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Courtney Thomas
SIGNATURE:	/Courtney Thomas/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2021

Total Attachments: 8

source=Project Salus - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] 4819-0417-2543 v.1#page1.tif source=Project Salus - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] 4819-0417-2543 v.1#page2.tif source=Project Salus - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] 4819-0417-2543 v.1#page3.tif source=Project Salus - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] 4819-0417-2543 v.1#page4.tif source=Project Salus - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] 4819-0417-2543 v.1#page5.tif source=Project Salus - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] 4819-0417-2543 v.1#page6.tif source=Project Salus - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] 4819-0417-2543 v.1#page7.tif source=Project Salus - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] 4819-0417-2543 v.1#page8.tif

Trademark Security Agreement

Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 15, 2021 by DOVEL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, GUIDEHOUSE INC., GUIDEHOUSE MANAGED SERVICES LLC and GUIDEHOUSE LLP (individually, a "Pledgor", and, collectively, the "Pledgors"), in favor of WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as collateral agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Pledgors are party to a Security Agreement of even date herewith (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Collateral Agent pursuant to which the Pledgors are required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and to induce the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to enter into the Credit Agreement, the Pledgors hereby agree with the Collateral Agent as follows:

- SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.
- SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral</u>. As collateral security for the payment and performance in full of all the Secured Obligations, each Pledgor hereby pledges and grants to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in all of the right, title and interest of such Pledgor in, to and under the following Pledged Collateral of such Pledgor (collectively, "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
 - (a) Trademarks of such Pledgor, including those listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto; and
 - (b) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing; other than Excluded Property.
- SECTION 3. Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and Pledgors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control.
- SECTION 4. <u>Termination</u>. Upon the payment in full of the Secured Obligations (other than (i) contingent indemnification obligations for which no claim has been asserted and (ii) Secured Obligations under Hedging Agreements and Treasury Services Agreements) and termination of the Security Agreement, the Collateral Agent shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Pledgors (at the sole expense of the Pledgors) an instrument in writing in recordable form releasing the collateral pledge, grant, assignment, lien and security interest in the Trademark Collateral under this Trademark Security Agreement.

- SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this Trademark Security Agreement by signing and delivering one or more counterparts.
- SECTION 6. Governing Law. This Trademark Security Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby, and all disputes between the parties under or relating to this Trademark Security Agreement or the facts or circumstances leading to its execution, whether in contract, tort or otherwise, shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws (including statutes of limitation) of the State of New York, without regard to conflicts of law principles that would require the application of the laws of another jurisdiction.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Pledgor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

Very truly yours,

DOVEL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

By:

Name: Deborah F. Ricci

Title: Treasurer

GUIDEHOUSE INC.

By:

Name: Deborah F. Ricci

Title: Chief Financial Officer

GUIDEHOUSE MANAGED SERVICES LLC

By:

Name: Deborah F. Ricci

Title: Treasurer

GUIDEHOUSE LLP

By:

Name: Deborah F. Ricci

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Agreed to and Accepted:

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Amanda Berg Title: Banking Officer

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE I

to

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Registrations:

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Current Owner of Record
BALDRIGE AS A BLUEPRINT	4,687,454	2/17/2015	Guidehouse Inc.
CHEVRON DESIGN	2,997,140	9/20/2005	Guidehouse Inc.
CHEVRON DESIGN	6420702	7/13/2021	Guidehouse LLP
CHEVRON DESIGN	6373764	6/1/2021	Guidehouse LLP
CHEVRON DESIGN			Guidehouse LLP
CHEVRON DESIGN			Guidehouse LLP
CHEVRON DESIGN			Guidehouse LLP
CHEVRON DESIGN			Guidehouse LLP
COLLECTMETRIX	4,466,434	1/14/2014	Guidehouse Managed Services Inc.
CYMETRIX	3,678,287	9/8/2009	Guidehouse Managed Services Inc.
DAYLIGHT FORENSIC & ADVISORY	4,301,664	3/12/2013	Guidehouse Inc.
DECISIONPOINT	4,434,603	11/19/2013	Guidehouse Inc.
DYMEDEX	4,483,516	2/18/2014	Guidehouse Inc.
EM[PATH]Y			Guidehouse LLP
EM[PATH]Y CHECKPOINTS			Guidehouse LLP
EM[PATH]Y: LEADERSHIP BY DESIGN			Guidehouse LLP
EM[PATH]Y: LEADERSHIP BY DESIGN (Logo)			Guidehouse LLP
FATCA FILTER	4,714,833	4/7/2015	Guidehouse Inc.
FATCA FIND	4,221,497	10/9/2012	Guidehouse Inc.
GENERATION KNOWLEDGE SERVICE	2,665,596	12/24/2002	Guidehouse Inc.
GKS	3,539,779	12/2/2008	Guidehouse Inc.
GKS FOSSIL	3,649,850	7/7/2009	Guidehouse Inc.

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Current Owner of Record
GKS GENERATION KNOWLEDGE SERVICE & DESIGN	2,662,357	12/17/2002	Guidehouse Inc.
GKS GOLD	3,511,629	10/7/2008	Guidehouse Inc.
GKS HYDRO	3,649,849	7/7/2009	Guidehouse Inc.
GPS	4,914,274	3/8/2016	Guidehouse Inc.
GUIDEHOUSE & CHEVRON Logo (Black and Green)	6365263	5/25/2021	Guidehouse LLP
GUIDEHOUSE & CHEVRON Logo (Black and White)	6365262	5/25/2021	Guidehouse LLP
GUIDEHOUSE & CHEVRON Logo (Black and White)			Guidehouse LLP
GUIDEHOUSE & CHEVRON Logo (Black and Yellow)			Guidehouse LLP
GUIDEHOUSE & CHEVRON Logo (Black and Yellow)			Guidehouse LLP
GUIDEHOUSE & CHEVRON Logo (Green and Black)			Guidehouse LLP
GUIDEHOUSE & CHEVRON Logo (Green and Black)			Guidehouse LLP
GUIDEHOUSE & CHEVRON Logo (Yellow and Black)			Guidehouse LLP
GUIDEHOUSE & CHEVRON Logo (Yellow and Black)			Guidehouse LLP
GUIDEHOUSE & House Logo (Black and White)			Guidehouse LLP
GUIDEHOUSE & House Logo (Black and White)	5,808,151	7/16/2019	Guidehouse LLP
GUIDEHOUSE & House Logo (Yellow and Black)			Guidehouse LLP
GUIDEHOUSE & House Logo (Yellow and Black)	5808152	7/16/2019	Guidehouse LLP
GUIDEHOUSE (in)Sight Health	6284207	3/2/2021	Guidehouse LLP
GUIDEHOUSE (Word Mark)	5723735	4/9/2018	Guidehouse LLP
GUIDEHOUSE (Word Mark)			Guidehouse LLP
House Logo (Black and White)	5846532	7/16/2019	Guidehouse LLP
House Logo (Black and Yellow)	5808153	7/16/2019	Guidehouse LLP
in)Sight Health			Guidehouse LLP

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Current Owner of Record
in)Sight Solutions			Guidehouse LLP
LCEN	3,421,639	5/6/2008	Guidehouse Inc.
LOW CARBON ENERGY NETWORK	3,500,354	9/9/2008	Guidehouse Inc.
MICROGADS GOLD	3,135,675	8/29/2006	Guidehouse Inc.
NAVIGANT	2,714,796	5/13/2003	Guidehouse Inc.
NAVIGANT	3,452,419	6/24/2008	Guidehouse Inc.
NAVIGANT	5,401,542	2/13/2018	Guidehouse Inc.
NAVIGANT & DESIGN	3,456,793	7/1/2008	Guidehouse Inc.
NAVIGANT CONSULTING	3,456,794	7/1/2008	Guidehouse Inc.
ORCAP	5,118,423	1/10/2017	Guidehouse Inc.
OUTWIT COMPLEXITY			Guidehouse LLP
PETERSON WORLDWIDE	2,413,418	12/19/2000	Guidehouse Inc.
PIKE RESEARCH	3,874,081	11/9/2010	Guidehouse Inc.
PIKERESEARCH & DESIGN	3,874,082	11/9/2010	Guidehouse Inc.
PORTFOLIO DISCOVERY	3,243,781	5/22/2007	Guidehouse Inc.
RE)VISION CHANGE BY DESIGN (Logo)			Guidehouse LLP
RE)VISION			Guidehouse LLP
REVENUEMED & DESIGN (COLOR)	4,018,278	8/30/2011	Guidehouse Inc.
SUMMIT BLUE	2,681,252	1/28/2003	Guidehouse Inc.
THE BEST WAY FORWARD	3,804,059	6/15/2010	Guidehouse Inc.
THE HUNTER GROUP	3,653,042	7/14/2009	Guidehouse Inc.
TIBER GROUP	4,443,791	12/3/2013	Guidehouse Inc.
VITALSTATS	4,121,855	4/3/2012	Guidehouse Inc.

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Current Owner of Record
Dovel Technologies	3,099,226	05/30/2006	DOVEL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
(RE)VISION	6495246	9/21/2021	Guidehouse LLP
(RE)VISION GUIDEHOUSE CHANGE BY DESIGN			Guidehouse LLP
GUIDEHOUSE			Guidehouse LLP
(RE)VISION CHANGE BY DESIGN			Guidehouse LLP
PACEweb	3053938	01/31/2006	Navigant Consulting, Inc. 1

.

RECORDED: 10/15/2021

¹ Navigant Consulting, Inc. has changed its name to Guidehouse Inc.